SGM4056
High Input Voltage Charger
OCTOBER 2017 – REV. A. 4 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM4056 is a cost-effective, fully integrated high
input voltage single-cell Li-Ion battery charger. The
charger uses a CC/CV charge profile required by Li-Ion

OCTOBER 2017 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOVP
(V)
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDER NUMBER PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM4056
6.8V TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDB8G/TR
SGM
G9DB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V TDFN-2×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDC8G/TR SGB
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YTDE8G/TR SG7
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
6.8V SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-6.8YPS8G/TR
SGM
4056-6.8YPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
10.5V TDFN-3×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDB8G/TR
SGM
GADB
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V TDFN-2×3-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDC8G/TR SGC
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V TDFN-2×2-8L -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YTDE8G/TR SG8
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
10.5V SOIC-8
(Exposed Pad) -40℃ to +85℃ SGM4056-10.5YPS8G/TR
SGM
4056-10.5YPS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500